(electric energy) project previously approved by the city from entering into a written 

agreement to submit such project to the provisions of this article.

Sec. 82-1201. - Revenue Share Rate per Megawatt and Waiver of Machine and Tool Tax.

(a) The city hereby imposes a revenue share to be assessed at a rate of one thousand four 

hundred dollars ($1,400.00) per megawatt on any solar photovoltaic (electric energy) 

project. The generation capacity shall be measured in alternating current (AC) 

generation capacity of the facility and the determination of the generation capacity shall 

be based on submissions by the facility owners to the interconnecting utility.